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BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 

or 

Amount of CheQue s Char. ged 	 inst Bank Accounts t the 
Clearing House C o ntreg, Januery, 1931 

Financial transfers in the form of bank debits, after adjustment for season-
al tendencies, were about ten percent greater in January than in December. The tot&1 
for the month under review was $2,668,000,000 compared with $3,012,000,000 in Dec-
ember, the actual decline being considerably less than normal fcr the season. 

Debits in the Maritime Provinces were nearly nnintaird after adjustment. 
The total in the Province 0f Quebec was $904,000,000, a gain of sarly one percent. 
The increases were more substantial in Ontario and the Western a'oas. The total in 
Ontario was $1,161,500,000, a gain after adjustment of 23 p.c., ;hile the increase in 
Toronto after adjustment was 26 p.c. The adjusted debits in Wiripeg showed a gain 
of 20.7 p.c. over the precoding month. The aggregate for the Pirie Provinces was 
16.7 p.c. greater. After seasonal adjustment, Vancouver showed a gain of 10 .c. and 
the gain in British Columbia amounted to 7.6 p.c. 

Comriso n with January. 1930 

With the exception of the three centres in Ontario, the decline in January 
from the levels of the saie month of 1930 were general in the 31 centres of Canada. 
The decline in the aggregate for all centres was 17 P.C. 

The decline in the Maritime Provinces, amounting t0 10 s.c. , was more mod-
erate than in any other of the five economic areas. 

The debits in the province of Quebec at $904,000,000 sswed a decline of 
14.2 p.c. , the decrease in M0 ntreal being 14.8 p.c. 

Sarnia, Chatham and Peterboroudi showed aains, while t 	debits in other 
clearing centres in Ontario were in lesser amount than in January 1930. The decline 
in Toronto was 13.3 p.c. and the net result for the Province was a decline of 13.2 p.c. 

Declines were gonoral in the clearing centres of the Pe.iriC Provinces, the 
aggregate being down 28.5 p.c. The debits of Winnipeg wore $211,30 1 000 1  a decline 
of 29. 4  j).C. 

Each of the three centres of British C0lumbia showed a .sc1ine. The debits 
of Vancouver were 25.2 p.c. loss, and the total for the province Lihowed a decline of 
24.5 p.c. 

Turnover of BakDejsits 

The turnover of bank deposits was at a low level in Jan ary, the ratio of 
bank debits to bank deposits being 129.0 p.c. compared with 148.5 p.c. in January, 1930 - 
In the interval, bank deposits as at the first of the month, dec1od 4.4 p.c., hi1e 
debits showed a drop of 17 p.c. 

Corjrisonv;ith Other Factors 

The decline in the index of manufacturing production in January from the 
level of the preceding month was 4.4 p.c. Industrial employment 	clined nearly 2 p.c. 
during the month. The index of wholesale prices at 76.7 showed a recession of about 
1.4 p.c. The index of common stock prices showed a gain of 3.7 p.::., while the volume 
of trading on the Montreal exchange was 29 p.c. less than in Deceer. As stated above, 
the gain in bank debits, after seasonal adjustment, was 10 p.c. 
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1. BANK JEBITS TO I DIVIDU L.CS ATTHE. 0LARID HOUSE 
GITPS CF CANADA, JAN'ARY, 1931, ,'iITH co:pA:o.TIvE 

FIOURDS FOR DCEMBF.R. 190 AND JANUARY. 19O 

Provinces and Debits to Individual Accounts 
Clearing House Centres January , 1931  Decembor,190,O January,1930 

aritirw Frovincos - 
Halifax ............... ... 28,221,060 32,990,00 2  32,948,375 

7,978,721 8,880,392 8,586,105 
Saint 	John ........... ., 18,173,074 19,7 60 ,9 18,994,808 

Total - Maritime Provincos. 54,372,855 61 1 631,3 60,529,288 

Qujbec - 

Montrozd ................. 838,471,751 924,493,3I 984,834,685 
56,943,923 69,783,36 4  58,089,502 

Shorbrooke....,., .... ..,. 8,736,904 10,405,609 12,770,562 

Total 	- Quebec.... 4  ........ 904,152,578 1 1 004,682,494 1,055,69 4 ,7 49 

On tar 10 
Brantford........,, 8,893,506  11,511,85) 12,418,754 
Chatham............... to. 9,995,800 12,002,0) 7,764,024 
Fort Wi11ia....,.,,, 5,664,970 7,924,2 6,793,161 
Hamilton ................. 57,282,002 62,508,1 2 . 72,660,998 
Kingston............, 5,967,881 6,79 2 ,00,  6,265,282 
Kitchcner.,..,..., 9,909,377 13,000,3L 12 ,738 , 820  
London....,. ......... 33,856,232 35,546,351 35,703,938 
Ottawa.........., 132,795,224 198,522,734 148 2 607,444 
Peterborough ........ ...., 6,513,143 7,993,9C2' 5,948,447 
Sarnia 	.......... 10,917,475 9,808,41 9,618,943 
Sudbury .........., 5,099,530 6,432,599 7,356,377 
Toronto ........... 849,9 2 7,7 40  872,766,68o 980,452,013 
Windsor ............. . .... 24,723,773 31,358,450 33,628,616 

Total 	- 	Ontario ............ 1 1 161,546,653 1,276,167,7C. 1,339,956,817 

Frairic Provincos - 
B randon.................. 
Calgary .................. 
Edmonton ............. ... 
Lothbridge............... 
T.'rino Hat ............. 

,.ujs'j Jaw................ 
Prince A1brt.............  
Regina.. ..... 
Saskatoon. . • • .,... . . • 
Wi nniptm g . . .............. 
Branches of the Woyb' 

Security Bank.......... 

3,564,012 
64,047,962 
42,922,566 
4,357,785 
2,024,518 
7,549,662 
2 ,505,3 1 8 

32,792,8 1 0 
13,473,683 
210,960,516 

4,383, 4 c 
77,097 ,312. 
41,895,705 
5,592,21 
2,838,330 

10,190,17 0  
2,827,60% 

49,487,140 
16,644,169 

281,025, 700 

4,201,266 
98,9 43,2 83 
46,967,336 
7,135,1 8 1 
3,329 ,186 
8,562,969 
2,693,77 2  

48,879,9 11  
17,294,783 
299,739,478 

1,281,807 	2 1 192,860 	1,847,753 

	

Total - Prairie Provinces.. 	385, 480 , 639 	494,17 4 ,69, 	539,594,918 

British Columbia - 

	

New westmir.,...,...4 	6,604,135 	7,489,98 	8 1 163,851 

	

Vancouver ............... . 	129,145,992 	139,74 6 ,65 	172,77 4 ,250  

	

Victoria ............. .... 	27,021,850 	- 	28,330,965 	34,707,893 

	

Total - British Columbia... 	162 ,771,977 	175,567,605 	215,645,994 

	

GRAND TOTAL FOR CANAD;......2,668,324,702 	3,012,223,835 	3,211,421,766 
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2. DEBITS T 	LJAL ACCOUNTS AT CARING HOUSE cETFRES 	76 ECONOMIC 
BY MONTHS JANUARY, 1930 TO JANUARY, 	TOTR 
COM?ARIS)N OF BANK DEBITS AND BANK CJINGS 

Maritime Prairie 
Quebec 	CLrio 

Provinces 	 Provinces 

193 0  
1929 
1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 
1924 

19 O 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1931 
January 

Total for year, 

60,529,288 
51,448,192 
55,419,142 
55,784,969 
62,636,975 
59,362,433 
65,140,458 
56,267,652 
51,299,200 
63,9 45,58 4  
58,885,546 
61 ,63 1 ,335 

54,372,855 

708,350,777 
797,957 ,813 
745,467,795 
627 1 744 ,049 
604,739 ,672 
572,499,530 
584,861,374 

1,055,694,7 4 9 
941,554,564 

1,094,921,821 
1,164,660 ,622 
1,214,358,178 
1,221,217 ,073 
1,131 ,613 ,963 

997,979,066 
934,359 ,057 

1,353,953, 608  
1,022,063 ,144 
1,004,682 ,494 

904 1 152,578 

13 , 137, 058 ,339 
16,483,667 ,252 
14,912,657 ,749 
12,643 ,906,315 
9,909, 4 71,809 
8,475,224,491 
8113 2 ,99 1 ,102  

1,339,956 ,8 1 7 
1,160,441,544 
1,283 ,913,435 
1,213,355,3 2 7 
1,401,559 ,966 
1,363 ,318,76o 
1 1175,  945,843 
1,078,932,812 
1 0 221,387,077 
1,360. 22,152 
1,166, 638,849 
1 1 2 76, 167,704  

J.,l61,j46,653 

15,044 ,3 40,2 86  
18,543, 68,230 
17,312 ,:49 ,249 
14,641 .311,031 
11,998,3 43 ,651 
11,236,043,641 
11,209, 95  ,041 

539 ,594,918 
472 1 158,718 
457,572,567 
448 ,958 ,671 
530,831,640 
557 ,570,211 
530,092,327 
478,670 2 628 
567,828,103 
649,086,022 
552,542,371 
494 1 174,697 

385,48 0 , 639 

6,279 ,o8o,873 
7,922,806,296 
8,006,712,808 
61126,986,036 
5,685, 646 , 068 
6 1 000 1 047,883 
5,505,062 ,959 

Prcentage of 193 0  
to 1929 	 88.8 	 79.7 	 1.1 	- 	79.2 

Per cent of 
British 	Total of 	Bans: 	Bank Debits 
Columbia 	Dominion 	C1ear.rgs 	to Bank 

Clearings 
- 

215,645,994 
189,421, 255 
2001215, 105 
199,31 2 ,39 0  
217 ,482 ,308 
195,772,179 
191 ,192 ,819 
189,755,827 
186,308,363 
190,299 ,6o1 
171,498 1 045 
175,567 ,6o5 

162,771,977 

2,322,471 ,491 
2,922,782,247 
2,499 ,271,499 
2,053,055,667 
1,959 ,832,818 
1,842,245,211 
1,725,163,735 

3,211,421 ,766 
2 1815, 024,273 
3,092 ,042,070 
3,o82,071,979  
3,426,869,070 
3,397,7 40,656 
3,093,985,410 
2,801,605 ,985 
2,967,181,800 
3, 61 7,506,9 6 7 
2,973,627,955 
3,012,223,835 

2 1 668,324,702 

37,491,301,766 
46,670,481,838 
43, 4 76,959,100 
36,093,503,098 
30,358 ,034,018 
28,126 1 060, 756 
27,157,474,211 

1,745,744,765 
1 ,511,533,798 
1,695,537,395 
1,617,;2,296 
1,844,778,353 
1,745,--20, 145 
1,686 ,91,611 
1,525,716,607 
1,579 , 1 39 , 431 
1,956,1.33,114 
1,577,7,898 
1,605,369,045 

1,459 ,C12 ,109 

20,091,34,458 
25,105 ,i 73,317 
24,554,533,119 
20,568,437 ,223 
17,720,534,189 
16,765,6O,313 
16,998, 73 ,146 

184.1 
186.4 
182.5 
190.7 
186.0 
194.5 
183.5 
184.0 
188.0 
184.9 
188.5 
187.6 

183.0 

186.5 
185.9 
177.0 
175.5 
171.4 
167.9 
159.9 

1930 
January 
February 
Iiar oh 
April 
Ivay 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1931 
January 

Total for year, 1930 
1929 
1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 
1924 

Percentage of 1930 
tD 1929 	 79.5 	 80.3 
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3. BANK DEBITS IILLIONS OF DOLLIRS IN oNoAS_.:INCIFAL 
CLEARING CENTRiSOF CANADA IN JANUARY, 1325 TO 

Economic Areas 
and Cities 

Month of January 

	

1927193 	1929 
I.ijlliofls 	of 	Dollars 

1930 

Percert-

- 	 to 1930 

La.ritirne Provinces 43.4 51.6 47.3 53.0 66.7 6045 54.4 90.0 
Quebec 714i4 752.4 854.2 1,172.6  1,527.6 ,055.7 904.2 85.7 
Hontreal 648L5 691.2 798.7 1 0 103.6 1,454.1 984.8 838.5 85.2 

Ontario 8 7945 925.0 1,120.6 1,432.4 1,659.0  i,340.0 1,161.5 86.8 
Toronto 600.3 654.6 83.2 1,105.2 1,272.3 980.5 849.9 86.'7 

Prairie Provinces 443.0 475.5 432,8 533.6 591.6 539. 6  385.5 71.5 
.iiniiipeg 293.0 295.4 272.8 326.2 341.2 299.7 211,0 70.4 

British Columbia 149.7 163.7 164.0 207.5 250.4 215.6 162,8 75,5 
Vancouver 120.6 125.9 125,7 166.8 206,7 172.8 129.1 74.8 

Canada.. .......... 2,230.0 2,368.2 2,618.8 3,399.1 4,095.3 	-',211.4 2,668.3 83.0 

4. BANK POS ITS AND BiNN DEBITS AND PATIO OF DZBITS TO ..POSITS 
JULY19 TO JANUARY ,1931 -- 

Demand and 	 Percentage 
Notice Deposits 	of Bank 

Year and M0 nths 	in Canada as at 	Bank Dits 	Debits to 
last day of pre- 	Deposits in 
cemonth 	 Canada 

(000's omitte 	7000 1 s c:.;ittedr 	P.C. 
$ 

July 2 ,136,943 4,00,361 137.5 
August 2,146,061 3,667,070 171.0 
September 2,125,659 3,46572 163.0 
October 2 1 229,990 4,713473 211.6 
November 2 1 255,814 4,176,750 185.4 
December 2,181,938 3,804,649 174.5 

-1-9-3Q 
January 2 0 163,720 3,211,422 148.5 
February 2 1 084,327 2,815,324 135.0 
March 2,061,271 3,092,042 152.0 
April 2,061,080 3,082,072 149.6 
i.iay 2 1 085,209 3,426,i69 164.4 
June 2,007,094 3,397.141 169.4 
July 2,034,054 3,093,35 152.0 
August 2 , 00 7,3 10  2,801,O6 139.8 
September 2,002 1 297 2,967,182 143.1 
October 2,087,528 3,617,.06 173.5 
November 2,064 1 431 2 ,973, 28  143.0 
December 2,084,327 3,O12,.24 144.6 

931  
January 	 2,067,539 	 2,663,25 	129,0 
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